

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00
 Budget: \$ 864,751.00
 Letting Date: 03/11/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Ti-Zack
 Bidder: Concrete, Inc.
 39352 221st
 Address: Avenue
 LeCenter, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56057
 Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 108,749.00	\$ 108,749.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	24	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 948.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	797	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,347.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,188.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 3,602.44
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 10,265.85	\$ 10,265.85	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,675.00	\$ 19,675.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	16	\$ 52.50	\$ 840.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 904.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	167	\$ 68.25	\$ 11,397.75	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,857.00	\$ 73.45	\$ 12,266.15
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	36	\$ 420.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 16,272.00
8	Special	Remove and Reset Parking Meter	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	5	\$ 26.25	\$ 131.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 28.25	\$ 141.25
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	Special	Pedestrian Railing	Ft	5.0	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00
12	651.5000	Sidewalk Trench Drain	Ft	7.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00
13	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
14	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
15	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	263.5	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,293.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,844.50	\$ 13.65	\$ 3,596.78
16	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	229.1	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,145.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,665.60	\$ 15.85	\$ 3,631.24
17	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	598.4	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 29,142.08
18	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2,184.6	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,661.40	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,138.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,938.30
19	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	6	\$ 10.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00
20	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	922.0	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,673.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,610.00
21	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	3,322.0	\$ 6.90	\$ 22,921.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 24,250.60
22	110.0100	Remove Concrete Footing	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00
23	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	24.95	\$ 21.00	\$ 523.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 623.75	\$ 27.50	\$ 686.13
24	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	68.5	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,082.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,014.00
25	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	22.1	\$ 9.45	\$ 208.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 243.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 243.10
26	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	21.3	\$ 1.05	\$ 22.37	\$ 1.00	\$ 21.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 23.43
27	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	411.2	\$ 0.06	\$ 24.67	\$ 0.02	\$ 8.22	\$ 0.03	\$ 12.34
28	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 78.75	\$ 78.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
29	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.085	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 654.50
30	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.100	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 330.00
31	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	82.2	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,726.20	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,809.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 6,781.50
32	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	32	\$ 89.25	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,080.00
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
34	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	506	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 15,584.80
35	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16.15	\$ 807.50
36	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	8.3	\$ 10.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 182.60
37	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	688	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,856.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 28,896.00	\$ 28.45	\$ 19,573.60
38	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	66.8	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,686.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,696.00	\$ 176.40	\$ 11,783.52
39	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	236.5	\$ 103.65	\$ 24,513.23	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,475.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 29,396.95
40	Special	9" PCC Fillet Section - 48 Hour Concrete	SqYd	30.0	\$ 123.65	\$ 3,709.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 141.85	\$ 4,255.50
41	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	229.9	\$ 185.00	\$ 42,531.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,438.50	\$ 134.75	\$ 30,979.03
42	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	368	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,232.00
43	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	399	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 6,024.90
44	Special	Insert Steel 1 1/4" Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	52	\$ 18.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,924.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 821.60
45	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	24	\$ 18.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 360.00
46	380.6300	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
47	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 69	Ft	263.5	\$ 41.65	\$ 10,974.78	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,648.00	\$ 39.85	\$ 10,500.48
48	Special	Integral Curb and Sidewalk	Ft	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 49.85	\$ 4,985.00
49	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	5330.7	\$ 6.25	\$ 33,316.88	\$ 7.50	\$ 39,980.25	\$ 6.40	\$ 34,116.48
50	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	8927.2	\$ 7.25	\$ 64,722.20	\$ 11.20	\$ 99,984.64	\$ 9.00	\$ 80,344.80
51	651.0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	715.9	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,727.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,454.40	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,982.29
52	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	4382.7	\$ 14.50	\$ 63,549.15	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,975.10	\$ 17.85	\$ 78,231.20
53	651.0460	6" Colored and Patterned Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	208.1	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,121.50	\$ 24.80	\$ 5,160.88
54	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	42.1	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,736.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,210.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 2,519.69

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00
 Budget: \$ 864,751.00
 Letting Date: 03/11/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Ti-Zack
 Bidder: Concrete, Inc.
 39352 221st
 Address: Avenue
 LeCenter, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56057
 Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 2208 W. 50th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	60.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 62.75	\$ 3,765.00
56	Special	6" Fast Track Driveway Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 68.65	\$ 1,029.75
57	Special	6" Fast Track Approach Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 71.75	\$ 1,076.25
58	380.3040	8" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	10.3	\$ 83.00	\$ 854.90	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 779.71
59	380.3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	19.5	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,618.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 79.80	\$ 1,556.10
60	Special	8" Fast Track Driveway Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 87.45	\$ 1,311.75
61	Special	8" Fast Track Approach Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 1,370.25
62	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120.0	\$ 103.00	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.20	\$ 7,224.00
63	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius 1	SqFt	165.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 67.70	\$ 11,170.50
64	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	18	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00
65	Special	Cleanout Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
66	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	5	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 7,150.00
67	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
68	831.0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	25.2	\$ 5.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 3.39	\$ 85.43
69	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	10.2	\$ 38.00	\$ 387.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 75.71	\$ 772.24
70	700.0110	Class A Rip Rap	Ton	35.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84.75	\$ 2,966.25
71	999.5220	Tree Grate	Each	2.0	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 7,010.00
72	Special	Planting Soil Type 'B'	Ton	4.6	\$ 105.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 644.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 649.75
73	Special	Planting Soil Type 'D'	Ton	10.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 141.25	\$ 1,412.50
74	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	4.0	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 175.77	\$ 703.08
75	Special	Tree Aeration Inlet	Each	2.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00
76	Special	Aerated Bearing Layer	Ton	5.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.57	\$ 502.85
77	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Granular	Ton	4.0	\$ 89.25	\$ 357.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 63.90	\$ 255.60
78	999.1015	Brick Pavers For Sidewalk	SqFt	290.0	\$ 14.86	\$ 4,309.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 31.64	\$ 9,175.60
79	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	2.0	\$ 551.25	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1,582.00
80	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	5	\$ 10.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 56.50
81	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	3	\$ 10.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 33.90
82	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	30.0	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 339.00
83	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 11.55	\$ 121.28	\$ 12.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 130.52
84	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 12.60	\$ 56.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 13.56	\$ 61.02
85	Special	Adjust Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
86	Special	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
87	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 1,674.00
88	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00
89	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
90	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
91	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
92	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00
93	110.1541	Remove Reinforced Concrete Footing for Historic Street Light Pole	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00
94	110.1542	Remove and Reset Historic Street Light	Each	2	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 678.00
95	635.5000	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 339.00
96	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	18.0	\$ 115.50	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 2,237.40
97	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	30.0	\$ 4.88	\$ 146.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 157.50
98	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	145.0	\$ 2.31	\$ 334.95	\$ 2.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 2.49	\$ 361.05
99	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 787.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 5,085.00
100	Special	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Direct	Ft	250.0	\$ 12.23	\$ 3,057.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13.16	\$ 3,290.00
101	Special	UF 10/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	250.0	\$ 0.53	\$ 132.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 142.50
102	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1820.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,913.00
103	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	5	\$ 115.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 621.50
104	Special	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Cor	Each	4	\$ 346.50	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 372.90	\$ 1,491.60
105	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 847.50

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00
 Budget: \$ 864,751.00
 Letting Date: 03/11/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Big Al's
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 4304 S. Vista
 Address: Lane
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105-6833
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

TI-Zack
 Bidder: Concrete, Inc.
 39352 221st
 Address: Avenue
 LeCenter, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56057
 Phone No.: 507.357.6463

Dakota
 Contracting
 Corporation
 Bidder: Corporation
 2208 W. 50th
 Address: Street
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
106	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 945.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 5,085.00	
107	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	318.0	\$ 0.79	\$ 251.22	\$ 1.50	\$ 477.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 270.30	
108	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 787.50	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 13,560.00	
109	635.0740	Pedestrian Push Button	Each	16	\$ 882.00	\$ 14,112.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 949.20	\$ 15,187.20	
110	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	Each	9	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,017.00	
111	635.4640	Tie to Existing Signal Footing	Each	13	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 2,203.50	
112	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdov	Each	16	\$ 892.50	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 960.50	\$ 15,368.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 692,714.15	Total Bid	\$ 745,486.76	Total Bid	\$ 761,420.26

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND		Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00		Bidder: Katzer Concrete		Hulstein		Precision	
A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.				4409 N. Seubert		Excavating, Inc.		Concrete, LLC	
Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101		Budget: \$ 864,751.00		Address: Avenue		Address: 1147 175th		Address: PO Box 2375	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108		Letting Date: 03/11/21		City/State/Zip: 57104		City/State/Zip: 56128		City/State/Zip: 57101	
Phone No.: 605.367.1036		Time: 2:15 PM		Phone No.: 605.271.6093		Phone No.: 507.442.4000		Phone No.: 605.799.6750	
Value of OFM: \$									

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 96,547.40	\$ 96,547.40	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 53,611.00	\$ 53,611.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	24	\$ 117.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	797	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,782.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,785.75	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,905.30
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,732.40	\$ 11,732.40
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	16	\$ 71.30	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each/Day	167	\$ 92.70	\$ 15,480.90	\$ 75.00	\$ 12,525.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,026.00
7	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each/Week	36	\$ 570.50	\$ 20,538.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 17,280.00
8	Special	Remove and Reset Parking Meter	Each	2	\$ 420.55	\$ 841.10	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
9	634.1050	Temporary Business Sign	Each	5	\$ 36.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Special	Pedestrian Railing	Ft	5.0	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	651.5000	Sidewalk Trench Drain	Ft	7.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
13	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00
14	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	1	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
15	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	263.5	\$ 3.60	\$ 948.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,712.75	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,689.00
16	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	229.1	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,317.33	\$ 14.50	\$ 3,321.95	\$ 9.95	\$ 2,279.55
17	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	598.4	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,968.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 10,322.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,574.40
18	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	2,184.6	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,292.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,015.30	\$ 8.95	\$ 19,552.17
19	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each	6	\$ 14.25	\$ 85.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00
20	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	922.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,688.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,766.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,227.00
21	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	3,322.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 31,559.00
22	110.0100	Remove Concrete Footing	Each	3	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	24.95	\$ 35.70	\$ 890.72	\$ 30.00	\$ 748.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 748.50
24	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	68.5	\$ 57.05	\$ 3,907.93	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,288.00
25	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	22.1	\$ 14.25	\$ 314.93	\$ 12.00	\$ 265.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 265.20
26	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	21.3	\$ 1.45	\$ 30.89	\$ 1.25	\$ 26.63	\$ 1.20	\$ 25.56
27	731.0200	Weed Control	SqYd	411.2	\$ 0.05	\$ 20.56	\$ 0.03	\$ 12.34	\$ 0.10	\$ 41.12
28	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
29	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.085	\$ 10,572.00	\$ 898.62	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 722.50	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 714.00
30	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	0.100	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 360.00
31	Special	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqYd	82.2	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,795.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,398.00
32	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	32	\$ 71.30	\$ 2,281.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00
33	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	35	\$ 78.45	\$ 2,745.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	506	\$ 24.25	\$ 12,270.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 39,974.00
35	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
36	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGal	8.3	\$ 15.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 99.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 157.70
37	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	688	\$ 34.90	\$ 24,011.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 19,952.00
38	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	66.8	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 13,694.00
39	380.4070	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	236.5	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,467.50	\$ 161.00	\$ 38,076.50
40	Special	9" PCC Fillet Section - 48 Hour Concrete	SqYd	30.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,100.00
41	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	229.9	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,438.50	\$ 190.00	\$ 43,681.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 42,531.50
42	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	368	\$ 17.85	\$ 6,568.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,944.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,200.00
43	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	399	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,177.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,975.00
44	Special	Insert Steel 1 1/4" Bar in Concrete Pavement	Each	52	\$ 25.20	\$ 1,310.40	\$ 12.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,352.00
45	380.6000	Dowel Bar	Each	24	\$ 26.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00
46	380.6300	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	Ft	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF 69	Ft	263.5	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,013.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 10,276.50
48	Special	Integral Curb and Sidewalk	Ft	100	\$ 45.95	\$ 4,595.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
49	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	5330.7	\$ 7.50	\$ 39,980.25	\$ 8.25	\$ 43,978.28	\$ 7.95	\$ 42,379.07
50	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	8927.2	\$ 9.00	\$ 80,344.80	\$ 9.25	\$ 82,576.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 93,735.60
51	651.0080	8" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	715.9	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,159.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,159.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,306.70
52	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	4382.7	\$ 13.00	\$ 56,975.10	\$ 12.25	\$ 53,688.08	\$ 20.00	\$ 87,654.00
53	651.0460	6" Colored and Patterned Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	208.1	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,081.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,115.90
54	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	42.1	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,368.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,947.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,283.80

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00
 Budget: \$ 864,751.00
 Letting Date: 03/11/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Katzer Concrete
 4409 N. Seubert
 Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Hulstein
 Excavating, Inc.
 1147 175th
 Avenue
 Edgerton, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Precision
 Concrete, LLC
 Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57101
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
55	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	60.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00
56	Special	6" Fast Track Driveway Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,395.00
57	Special	6" Fast Track Approach Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,470.00
58	380.3040	8" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	10.3	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,009.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 906.40
59	380.3540	8" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	19.5	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,911.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,813.50
60	Special	8" Fast Track Driveway Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,620.00
61	Special	8" Fast Track Approach Pavement	SqYd	15.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 1,695.00
62	651.6020	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	120.0	\$ 57.20	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 3,312.00
63	651.6025	Type A Detectable Warnings, Radius 1	SqFt	165.0	\$ 71.00	\$ 11,715.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,940.00
64	Special	Manhole/Junction Box Castings Adjust for ADA Accessibility	Each	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,240.00
65	Special	Cleanout Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 366.52	\$ 733.04
66	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
67	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 182.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
68	831.0100	Type A Drainage Fabric	SqYd	25.2	\$ 4.30	\$ 108.36	\$ 7.00	\$ 176.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 166.32
69	680.2500	Porous Backfill	Ton	10.2	\$ 95.55	\$ 974.61	\$ 85.00	\$ 867.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 856.80
70	700.0110	Class A Rip Rap	Ton	35.0	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00
71	999.5220	Tree Grate	Each	2.0	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,473.18	\$ 4,946.36
72	Special	Planting Soil Type 'B'	Ton	4.6	\$ 180.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 690.00
73	Special	Planting Soil Type 'D'	Ton	10.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
74	Special	Inoculated Biochar	CuFt	4.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 186.66	\$ 746.64
75	Special	Tree Aeration Inlet	Each	2.0	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
76	Special	Aerated Bearing Layer	Ton	5.0	\$ 127.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 588.00
77	Special	Paver Setting Bed Material - Granular	Ton	4.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 272.80
78	999.1015	Brick Pavers For Sidewalk	SqFt	290.0	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 38.40	\$ 11,136.00
79	735.2220	2" Caliper Deciduous Tree, Furnish and Plant	Each	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1,680.00
80	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	5	\$ 14.25	\$ 71.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
81	632.3065	Install Traffic Sign on Street Light	Each	3	\$ 14.25	\$ 42.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36.00
82	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	30.0	\$ 14.25	\$ 427.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 375.00
83	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 15.70	\$ 164.85	\$ 12.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 138.60
84	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 17.10	\$ 76.95	\$ 13.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 14.40	\$ 64.80
85	Special	Adjust Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 173.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
86	Special	Remove Drop Inlet Lid	Each	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
87	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	1.2	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,020.00
88	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	200	\$ 2.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00
89	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 259.59	\$ 259.59
90	950.5002	Adjust Manhole - Concrete Streets	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
91	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 510.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 478.18	\$ 956.36
92	110.1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	Each	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00
93	110.1541	Remove Reinforced Concrete Footing for Historic Street Light Pole	Each	2	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2,280.00
94	110.1542	Remove and Reset Historic Street Light	Each	2	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
95	635.5000	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00
96	635.4020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	18.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00
97	635.8020	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	30.0	\$ 6.65	\$ 199.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 252.00
98	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	145.0	\$ 3.15	\$ 456.75	\$ 2.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 870.00
99	635.4218	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	6	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 895.24	\$ 5,371.44
100	Special	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Direct	Ft	250.0	\$ 16.65	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 17.71	\$ 4,427.50
101	Special	UF 10/2 Luminaire Wire	Ft	250.0	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 187.50	\$ 2.64	\$ 660.00
102	635.8435	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	1820.0	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,914.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 3,712.80
103	635.4600	Tie to Existing Conduit	Each	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 480.00
104	Special	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Cor	Each	4	\$ 471.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 310.96	\$ 1,243.84
105	250.0016	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 3,480.00

Project: 2021 ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: VARIOUS

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS/LAND
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.
 Address: 6810 S LYNCREST AVE SUITE 101
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 872,327.00
 Budget: \$ 864,751.00
 Letting Date: 03/11/21
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: Katzer Concrete
 4409 N. Seubert
 Address: Avenue
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Hulstein
 Bidder: Excavating, Inc.
 1147 175th
 Address: Avenue
 Edgerton, MN
 City/State/Zip: 56128
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Precision
 Bidder: Concrete, LLC
 Address: PO Box 2375
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: 57101
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
106	635.4224	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	5	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,059.60	\$ 5,298.00	
107	635.1202	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	318.0	\$ 1.10	\$ 349.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 419.76	
108	635.0700	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	Each	16	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 17,120.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15,360.00	
109	635.0740	Pedestrian Push Button	Each	16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 15,744.00	
110	635.4610	Tie to Existing Junction Box	Each	9	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 120.63	\$ 1,085.67	
111	635.4640	Tie to Existing Signal Footing	Each	13	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 264.11	\$ 3,433.43	
112	635.0720	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdov	Each	16	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 14,240.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 779,719.00	Total Bid	\$ 795,778.26	Total Bid	\$ 800,630.11